LARGE  GATE VALVES, SERIES 19.0 / 19.1 / 19.2
Damped opening and closing
Differential pressure possible
on either side
From DN 900 with split body
for convenient maintenance
MAIN FEATURES

ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR STANDARD VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR VALVES WITH OPTIONS
SPARE PARTS We can offer a wide variety of spare parts. Please contact us for details and an offer.
Thank you for specifying the fabrication number of the valve indicated on the identification tag
when asking for spare parts.
PROJECTS FOR
SPECIAL VERSIONS Our business units are experienced in developing special requirements concerning material,
stability, heaters, etc. On customer request, we can perform special test programs, bake-out and
provision of customer specific hand-over quality documentation.
ACCESSORIES – Bake-out equipment
– Blank-off flanges for testing and bake-out
ACCEPTANCE TESTS are conducted for large special projects and are prepared by our engineers.
REFERENCES Large VAT gate valves have proved their reliability in various large systems all over the world.
Reference list available on request.
Valve with pneumatic actuator
double acting
with solenoid valve
with position indicator
DN Ordering numbers (specify control voltage)
mm inch
19.0: Vacuum
ISO-F
19.1: HV
ISO-F
19.2: UHV
ISO-F
 400  16 19052-PE44 19152-PE44 19252-PE44
 500  20 19054-PE44 19154-PE44 19254-PE44
 630  25 19056-PE44 19156-PE44 19256-PE44
 800  32 19058-PE44 19158-PE44 19258-PE44
 900 *)  36 19059-PE44 19159-PE44 19259-PE44
 1000  40 19060-PE44 19160-PE44 19260-PE44
 1250 *)  50 19062-PE44 19162-PE44 19262-PE44
 1600 *)  63 19064-PE44 19164-PE44 19264-PE44
 2000 *)  78 19066-PE44 19166-PE44 19266-PE44